

## Item no 5.5

### QUESTION NO 5

By Councillor Rose for answer by the  
Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 14 March 2019

Could the Convener advise of the following;

- Question** (1) What is the cost to the council per tonne of processing uplifted recyclable waste?
- Answer** (1)
- Question** (2) How much does the Council get paid for processed recycle?
- Answer** (2)
- Question** (3) What is the notional cost per tonne of collecting recyclable waste?
- Answer** (3)
- Question** (4) Where does recycled waste go?
- a) How much goes abroad?
  - b) How much goes beyond Scotland?
  - c) How much goes beyond Edinburgh?
- Answer** (4)
- Question** (5) Are there types of recyclable waste from which it could be considered more environmentally friendly to extract energy via heat?
- Answer** (5)
- Question** (6) Are there types of recyclable waste from which it would be cheaper to extract energy via heat?
- Answer** (6)